FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: \_\_ COMPLETED B. WING MHL078-276 04/14/2020 NAME OF PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 207 WEST 29TH STREET TANGLEWOOD ARBOR LUMBERTON, NC 28358 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 A complaint survey was completed on April 14, 2020. The complaint was unsubstantiated (Intake # NC00161222). A deficiencies were cited. This facility is licensed for the following services categories: 10A NCAC 27G .3100 Nonhospital Medical Detoxification for Individuals who are Substance Abusers and 10A NCAC 27G .5000 Facility Based Crisis Service for Individuals of all Disability Groups. V 367 27G .0604 Incident Reporting Requirements Page Intentionally Left Blank V 367 10A NCAC 27G .0604 INCIDENT REPORTING REQUIREMENTS FOR CATEGORY A AND B PROVIDERS (a) Category A and B providers shall report all level II incidents, except deaths, that occur during the provision of billable services or while the consumer is on the providers premises or level III DHSR-Mental Health incidents and level II deaths involving the clients to whom the provider rendered any service within 90 days prior to the incident to the LME MAY 0 5 2020 responsible for the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of Lic. & Cert. Section becoming aware of the incident. The report shall be submitted on a form provided by the Secretary. The report may be submitted via mail. in person, facsimile or encrypted electronic means. The report shall include the following information: (1)reporting provider contact and identification information; client identification information; (2)(3)type of incident; (4)description of incident;

Division of Health Service Regulation

cause of the incident; and

(5)

status of the effort to determine the

other individuals or authorities notified

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIERREPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

OULS WILL SHOOT, RIV, CONFUENCE SUPPLIERREPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

OULS WILL SHOOT, RIV, CONFUENCE SUPPLIERREPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE If continuation sheet 1 of 5 Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	TIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		MHL078-276	B. WING		04/14/2020	
NAME OF	PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER	STREET AF	DRESS CITY	/, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			T 29TH STF			
TANGLE	WOOD ARBOR		TON, NC 2			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(VE)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETE	
V 367	Continued From page	ge 1	V 367			
	or responding.					
		B providers shall explain any				
	missing or incomple	ete information. The provider				
		ated report to all required				
		y the end of the next business  der has reason to believe that				
	day whenever:					
		d in the report may be				
		ng or otherwise unreliable; or				
(2) the provider obtains in						
	required on the incident form that was previously unavailable.  (c) Category A and B providers shall submit, upon request by the LME, other information				1	
		he incident, including:				
		cords including confidential				
	information;					
	<ul> <li>(2) reports by other authorities; and</li> <li>(3) the provider's response to the incident.</li> <li>(d) Category A and B providers shall send a copy</li> </ul>		Page Intentionally Left Blank			
	of all level III incident reports to the Division of					
		lopmental Disabilities and				
		ervices within 72 hours of				
		he incident. Category A a copy of all level III				
		client death to the Division of				
		lation within 72 hours of				
	becoming aware of t	he incident. In cases of				-
	client death within se	ven days of use of seclusion				
	or restraint, the provi	der shall report the death				
		ired by 10A NCAC 26C				
	.0300 and 10A NCAC					
		B providers shall send a				
		e LME responsible for the re services are provided.				
		ubmitted on a form provided				1
		electronic means and shall				
	include summary info					
		errors that do not meet the				
		property and an experience and area sensitive and all the sensitive and a sens				
	Ith Convice Population					

PRINTED: 04/15/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL078-276	B. WING _		04/	14/2020
NAME OF	PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
TANGLEWOOD ARBOR 207 WEST 29TH STREET LUMBERTON, NC 28358						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	definition of a level II or level III incident; (2) restrictive interventions that do not meet the definition of a level II or level III incident; (3) searches of a client or his living area; (4) seizures of client property or property in the possession of a client; (5) the total number of level II and levelIII incidents that occurred; and (6) a statement indicating that there have been no reportable incidents whenever no incidents have occurred during the quarter that meet any of the criteria as set forth in Paragraphs (a) and (d) of this Rule and Subparagraphs (1) through (4) of this Paragraph.		V 367	<ul> <li>IRIS report was complete this client on April 9, 202 sent to Quality Managem review.</li> </ul>	0 and	4/9/2020
				<ul> <li>All staff will be required to complete IRIS training the Monarch's educational pl by May 22, 2020. It will be annual requirement there</li> </ul>	rough atform e an after.	5/22/2020
				<ul> <li>Educational resources guidance related to the reporting system will be available at the nursing for all staff to easily accease of completing and submitting IRIS reports.</li> <li>A log will be kept by nur</li> </ul>	RIS made station ess for	5/8/2020 5/22/2020
	facility failed to ensur was submitted to the (LME) within 72 hour are: Review on 04/08/20 & Response Improvem no level 2 incident re #1 dated 02/11/20. Record review on 04/ revealed: - 38 year old male. - Admission date of 0.	dews and interviews the re a critical incident report. Local Management Entity is as required. The findings the North Carolina Incident ent System website revealed port for Former Client (FC).  208/20 FC #1's record.  2/09/20.  2affective Disorder, Bipolar atic Stress Disorder,		staff to include client reconumber and DOB when destruction of property/pocalls/reports are filed. If available a copy of the repwill be included. The ProgDirector will monitor the lominimum monthly, to ensuappropriate reporting requirements were follower	oort ram g at a	

NDFU11

PRINTED: 04/15/2020 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL078-276	B. WING		04/	14/2020
NAME OF PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  207 WEST 29TH STREET  LUMBERTON, NC 28358						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Review on 04/08/20 report for FC #1 rev - Date of incident 02 - Date: 02/11/20 "De serve) woke up this leave. PWS was rerapplication and inforequest discharge a provider (physician) PWS continued to gnursing station requiprovider and was comprovider would see frequest. PWS's [Regaministrative assist Professional(QP)] Qipws to calm him down began to pace the haware the PWS had [Physician name] spinformed the writer tha around 2pm. Director would be seen around 2pm. Professional (QP) in the police would be depremises. PWS began kicked the door to the door, and ran off the Director contacted [No maintenance to imministerative on 04/14/20 - She understood the incident report when report to law enforce	of a facility level 1 incident realed: 2/11/20. Pescription: PWS (Person we morning on unit requesting to minded of the admission for remed that he would need to and then be seen by the setting to speak to the resting to speak to walk to with the Director and requested to leave. The resting to speak to wards all staff members. The resting to speak to speak to speak to speak to speak to speak to the resting to speak to spea	V 367	Page Intentionally Left Blank		

Division of Health Service Regulation

NDFU11

PRINTED: 04/15/2020

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ MHL078-276 B. WING \_ 04/14/2020 NAME OF PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 207 WEST 29TH STREET **TANGLEWOOD ARBOR** LUMBERTON, NC 28358 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) V 367 Continued From page 4 V 367 incident reporting.

Division of Health Service Regulation





DHSR-Mental Health

MAY 0 5 2020

Lic. & Cert. Section

April 23, 2020

Keith Hughes, Facilty Compliance Consultant I Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

RE: Complaint/Tanglewood Arbor/4-14-2020

Hello,

Please find enclosed the Plan of Correction for deficiencies cited during the survey referenced above.

If you need additional information or have any questions, please contact me at the number below.

Sincerely,

Louise Winstead, RN

Compliance Specialist – Plan of Corrections

Jamie Unistead, Rr

louise.winstead@monarchnc.org

252-289-6512

